
The Play's the Thing: WINNIE THE POOH & FRIENDS 2018 
 

  Last updated February 23, 2018 

Rehearsals:  Saturdays & Sundays, Jan 6 - Mar 18, 2018 (***Players -- Saturday Option) 
  plus 1.5 costume hours, 2 long tech rehearsals (mandatory), 2 Friday pick-up 
rehearsals (mandatory), and 2 Fridays penciled in as make-up rehearsals (for bad weather). 
 Location:   Lewinsville Retirement Residences (1724 Chain Bridge Rd. McLean, VA  
  22101) unless otherwise noted. 
Performances:  March 10, 11, 17, and 18.  Note: performance schedule to be distributed  
 later, but please hold those days as free for now and plan on being available for at  
 least 5 hours each performance day.  Thank you!  
 

Rehearsals:  
Sat, Jan 6*** 12:30 - 3:00 pm 
Sun, Jan 7 12:30 -2:30 pm   
 

Sat, Jan 13*** 12:30 - 3:00 pm (Yes, we rehearse MLK's Birthday weekend.)   
Sun, Jan 14 12:30 -2:30 pm  (CT Audition #1: 6:30-10:00 pm at Lewinsville)  

 Mon, Jan 15      (TT Aud #1: 10-3) at McLean Governmental Center) 
        

Sat, Jan 20*** 12:30 - 3:00 pm, 3:00 - 3:45 pm, Costume Measurements  
Sun, Jan 21  12:30 -2:30 pm   
 

Fri, Jan 26 5:00 – 7:00 pm  Hold as possible Make-up  
Sat, Jan 27*** 12:30 - 3:00 pm 
Sun, Jan 28 12:30 -2:30 pm   
 

Sat, Feb 3*** 12:30 - 3:00 pm  
Sun, Feb 4 12:30 -2:30 pm  
 

Sat, Feb 10*** 12:30 - 3:00 pm, 3:00 - 3:45 pm, Costume Fittings 
Sun, Feb 11 12:30 -2:30 pm    
      

 Sat, Feb 17*** 12:30 - 3:00 pm (Yes, we rehearse Presidents’ Day weekend.) 
 Sun, Feb 18 12:30 -2:30 pm  (CT Audition #2: 6:30-10:00 pm at Old Firehouse Teen Center) 
 Mon, Feb 19     (TT Audition #2: 10-3) at McLean Governmental Center) 

 

Fri, Feb 23   5:00 – 700 pm  Hold as possible Make-up  
Sat, Feb 24*** 12:30 - 3:00 pm  
Sun, Feb 25 12:30 -2:30 pm    
 
Sat, Mar 3*** 10:00 am - 2:00 pm  TECH  Note time change; bring lunch.   
Sun, Mar 4*** 10:00 am - 2:00 pm  TECH  Note time change; bring lunch.   
 
Fri, Mar 9 *** 4:00-6:30 pm   FINAL DRESS at McLean Governmental Center 
Sat, Mar 10***-- PERFORMANCE #1 at Cherrydale Library (11 am) 
Sun, Mar 11***-- PERFORMANCE #2 at Rising Hope Church (11 am) 
 
Fri, Mar 16*** 5:00-7:00 pm  pick-up rehearsal  
Sat, Mar 17***--PERFORMANCES #3 at Lewinsville Residences (3 pm) 
Sun, Mar 18***--CLOSING PERFORMANCE at Madeira (3 pm), open to the public. 

http://www.thelewinsville.org/directions.html
http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/government/facilities/dranesvilledir.htm
https://www.mcleancenter.org/teens
http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/government/facilities/dranesvilledir.htm
http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/government/facilities/dranesvilledir.htm

